900234818 10/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doyenz Incorporated		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StorageCraft Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	11245 SE 6th Street, Suite 100	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85129448	SHADOWCLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300
Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36307-900/JW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary I. Schroeder
Signature:	/Hillary I. Schroeder/
Date:	10/01/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=shadowcloudassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0707 .00 85129448

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Doyenz Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 11245 SE 6th Street, Suite 120, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is the owner of the following trademark application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Application No.

Filing Date

SHADOWCLOUD

85129448

September 14, 2010

WHEREAS, StorageCraft Technology Corporation, a Utah corporation, having its principal offices at 11850 Election Road, Suite 100, Draper, Utah 84020, desires to acquire the trademark and the application thereof as successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark relates; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized on the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Doyenz Incorporated assigns to StorageCraft Technology Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and to the application together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and the application thereof. Prior to this assignment, Doyenz Incorporated filed an Amendment to Allege Use for Application No. 85129448 with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office which was sent via overnight courier and registered mail on October 1, 2012. Both parties intend for this filing to be included in the present assignment.

Dated as of October _______, 2012

Doyenz Incorporated

By: Ashutosh Tiwary

Title: Chairman & CEO

5163800 1 (2).docx

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0708**

RECORDED: 10/01/2012